
Sun 06-May-2018 18.42.43 BST

Hampshire U15 vs Surrey U15
on

Sunday 06 May 2018
at

Alton

Hampshire U15 won by 47 runs

scored by Jim Marshall , Branden Melville
match umpire(s) John Leckie, Bob Marchant
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Hampshire U15
Score 200 for 11
Overs 33.4

Players Gemma Porter (c)
Ashneet Chahal
Lucia Kendall (wk)
Amelia Marshall (wk)
Alex Avoth
Gemma Lane
Finty Trussler
Freya Cutler
Abi Green
Poppy Jay Watkins
Manon Melville
Emily Annette
Jess Pritchett

Team Surrey U15
Score 153 for 11
Overs 38.4

Players Izzy Berry (c)
Deeksha Sharma
Issy docherty
Alice Eltringham (wk)
Olivia Daniels
Darcey Bishop
Tanaya Dissanayake
Sally Dawson
Jenny Dawson
Abigail Balcombe
Estelle Byrne
Daisy Fillingham
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Hampshire U15 INNINGS
Venue: Alton Toss won by: Hampshire U15 Sun 06-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Gemma Porter (c)
W

b Olivia Daniels 0 1 0 1 0.0

2 Ashneet Chahal
1 . . . . . W

b Deeksha Sharma 1 7 8 6 1 14% 14.3

3 Lucia Kendall (wk)
1W

b Olivia Daniels 1 2 1 1 1 50% 50.0

4 Amelia Marshall 
(wk)

. 4. 414. . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . 24. 14W
lbw  b Olivia Daniels 26 27 32 17 4 1 5 37% 96.3

5 Alex Avoth
. . . . . . . 1 . . . . W

c Izzy Berry  b Olivia Daniels 1 13 16 12 1 8% 7.7

6 Gemma Lane
. . 1 1 . 1 111W

st Alice Eltringham  b 
Abigail Balcombe

6 10 29 4 6 60% 60.0

7 Finty Trussler
4. . 241 . . . W

lbw  b Olivia Daniels 11 10 9 6 1 1 2 40% 110.0

8 Freya Cutler
. . . . . 41 . . 4. . . 1 14. 4. . 4. 4. . 4. . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . 4. 21 . . . 441 . . 1 . 4
. . 1 . . 1 . 4. . . . 1W c Olivia Daniels  b Tanaya 

Dissanayake
61 69 83 45 11 1 12 35% 88.4

9 Abi Green
. . 1 . . . 1 . 4. . 4. . 1 . 2 . . 1 . 4. . . 1 . 1 1 . 2W

b Tanaya Dissanayake 23 32 33 20 7 2 3 38% 71.9

10 Poppy Jay Watkins
. 1 . . 22 . 11 . . 1 . . 2 . . . . . 1 . . 1 . 4W

st Alice Eltringham  b 
Abigail Balcombe

16 27 49 17 6 3 1 37% 59.3

11 Manon Melville
. 14. 1 . . 1

not out 7 8 12 4 3 1 50% 87.5

12 Emily Annette
W

run out (Olivia Daniels) 0 1 0 1 0.0

13 Jess Pritchett

33.4 OVERS EXTRAS: 50  (30wd  10nb  2lb  8b 0p) TOTAL 200 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

5

Gemma Porter

0.1

5

2

7

Lucia Kendall

0.4

2

3

15

Ashneet 
Chahal

1.6

8

4

36

Alex Avoth

6.5

21

5

48

Amelia 
Marshall

8.2

12

6

65

Finty Trussler

10.5

17

7

85

Gemma Lane

13.1

20

8

138

Abi Green

23.3

56

9

180

Freya Cutler

29.1

42

10

200

Poppy Jay 
Watkins

33.3

20

11

200

Emily Annette

33.4

0

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

6
2
5

5
1

10
1

1
1

5

1

2
8 2 35 5 5 1 4.38Olivia Daniels

R
W

WD
NB

1
5

3
1

2

3

7

1

2

2 5 1 26 1 9 1 5.20Deeksha 
Sharma

R
W

WD
NB

7

3

7

1
6

2 24 4 6 12.00Izzy Berry (c)

R
W

WD
NB

5

1

6

1

8 3 2 6

1 6 33 3 5.50Jenny 
Dawson

R
W

WD
NB

2
1
1

8 9 5 4
1 4.4 29 2 1 6.21Abigail 

Balcombe
R

W
WD
NB

1

5
1
2

3

1

4 2
1
2

6
6 26 2 6 4.33Tanaya 

Dissanayake
R

W
WD
NB

10

1
2

6

1 2 20 2 2 10.00Darcey 
Bishop
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Surrey U15 INNINGS
Venue: Alton Toss won by: Hampshire U15 Sun 06-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Izzy Berry (c)
. . . 1 . . . . . . . 12 . . . . . . 4. 4. 4111 . . . 1 . 244. . . . . . . . . 2 . . . 1W

b Gemma Porter 33 50 61 35 7 3 5 30% 66.0

2 Deeksha Sharma
. . . . 2 . . 1 . . . . 1 . 4. 4. . . . . . . 1 . 441W

c Manon Melville  b 
Gemma Porter

22 30 47 21 4 1 4 30% 73.3

3 Issy docherty
1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . W

c Alex Avoth  b 
Gemma Porter

1 27 39 26 1 4% 3.7

4 Alice Eltringham 
(wk)

. . . . . 2 . . 4. . 1 . . . . 1 . . . 1 . . . 224W
c Gemma Lane  b 
Gemma Porter

17 28 30 20 3 3 2 29% 60.7

5 Olivia Daniels
. . . . W

c Gemma Porter  b 
Emily Annette

0 5 4 5 0.0

6 Darcey Bishop
. . . . . 412 . . W

b Gemma Porter 7 11 12 8 1 1 1 27% 63.6

7 Tanaya Dissanayake
. 1 . . . . 1 1 . . 1 . . . 14. 4. . . 1 . W

c Amelia Marshall  b 
Manon Melville

14 24 30 16 6 2 33% 58.3

8 Sally Dawson
. . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . W

c & b Finty Trussler 1 16 16 15 1 6% 6.2

9 Jenny Dawson
. . 1 . W

b Finty Trussler 1 5 4 4 1 20% 20.0

10 Abigail Balcombe
. . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 41 . W

c Gemma Porter  b 
Finty Trussler

6 19 20 16 2 1 16% 31.6

11 Estelle Byrne
. 1 . . . . . . . . 1 14. . . . 1 1

not out 9 19 17 13 5 1 32% 47.4

12 Daisy Fillingham
W

timed out 0 1 0 1 0.0

38.4 OVERS EXTRAS: 42  (35wd  1nb  3lb  3b 0p) TOTAL 153 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

71

Deeksha 
Sharma

12.1

71

2

77

Izzy Berry

14.1

6

3

103

Issy docherty

22.2

26

4

104

Alice 
Eltringham

22.5

1

5

104

Olivia Daniels

23.3

0

6

115

Darcey Bishop

26.4

11

7

130

Sally Dawson

30.6

15

8

134

Tanaya 
Dissanayake

31.5

4

9

134

Jenny Dawson

32.2

0

10

153

Abigail 
Balcombe

38.3

19

11

153

Daisy 
Fillingham

38.4

0
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R
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1
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9
3 19 6 6.33Poppy Jay 

Watkins
R

W
WD
NB

2 1

2

1 11

1 5 1 18 3 3.60Alex Avoth

R
W

WD
NB

13

4 1 17 4 17.00Jess 
Pritchett

R
W

WD
NB

2

3

9
2 14 3 7.00Abi Green

R
W

WD
NB

2

2 2

4

2 4 1 12 6 3.00Freya Cutler

R
W

WD
NB

2
1 1

1

2

1

1 1
2

1

1

2
1 8 1 12 5 3 1.50Gemma 

Porter (c)
R

W
WD
NB

1

1

8 1
1

6
4 17 1 1 4.25Emily 

Annette
R

W
WD
NB

1 9

2

2
1
2 3 16 1 4 5.33Manon 

Melville
R

W
WD
NB

1

1
1

1

1
1

1 7 1
1 5.4 13 3 1 1 2.29Finty 

Trussler
R

W
WD
NB

1

5

3 3 1 9 4 3.00Gemma Lane
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Hampshire U15 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 11 2 Olivia Daniels 5wd W 1 1 W . 4 

2 15 3 Deeksha Sharma . 4by . . . W 

3 20 3 Olivia Daniels . 4 1 . . . 

4 30 3 Deeksha Sharma 4 1nb 1wd 1by 2wd . . 1 . 

5 30 3 Olivia Daniels . . . . . . 

6 36 3 Deeksha Sharma 1wd 1wd 1lb . 1 . 1wd . 1 

7 36 4 Olivia Daniels . . . . W . 

8 44 4 Deeksha Sharma 1wd . . 2 4 . 1 

9 54 5 Olivia Daniels 4 W 4 . . 2 

10 64 5 Izzy Berry 1wd 1wd 1wd . 1 4 1 1 . 

11 65 6 Olivia Daniels . 1 . . W . 

12 79 6 Izzy Berry 1 . . 1wd 1nb 1 1 4b-1nb 4 

13 85 6 Jenny Dawson 1 1wd . . 4 . . 

14 88 7 Abigail Balcombe W . 1wd . 1 . 1 

15 95 7 Jenny Dawson 1wd 1 . . . 1 4 

16 103 7 Abigail Balcombe . 4 . . 4 . 

17 111 7 Jenny Dawson . 4 . . 4 . 

18 120 7 Abigail Balcombe . 1 4 . . 4 

19 123 7 Jenny Dawson . 2 . . 1 . 

20 128 7 Abigail Balcombe . 4 . . . 1 

21 130 7 Jenny Dawson . 1 . . . 1 

22 132 7 Tanaya 1wd . . . . . 1by 

23 139 7 Jenny Dawson 1wd . 1 1 . 4 . 

24 146 8 Tanaya . 2 W 2wd 2 1 . 

25 159 8 Darcey Bishop . 1wd . 1b-1nb 1 4 4 1 

26 163 8 Tanaya . . 1 . 1wd . 2 

27 172 8 Darcey Bishop 1wd . 4 1by 2 1lb . 

28 176 8 Tanaya 1 1 1 . . 1 

29 182 8 Olivia Daniels . 4 . . 1nb . 1 

30 186 9 Tanaya 1wd W . 1wd 1 . . 1 

31 188 9 Olivia Daniels . . 2 . . . 

32 195 9 Tanaya 4 1by . . 1 1 

33 199 9 Deeksha Sharma 1wd . . 1wd 1 . . 1 

34 203 11 Abigail Balcombe . 4 W W  

Surrey U15 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 6 0 Poppy Jay Watkins . 2wd 1wd . 1lb . . 1wd 1 

2 6 0 Alex Avoth . . . . . . 

3 12 0 Poppy Jay Watkins . 1lb 1wd 1wd . 1 2 . 

4 14 0 Alex Avoth 2 . . . . . 

5 23 0 Poppy Jay Watkins . 1 . 4 . 4 

6 26 0 Alex Avoth 1wd . . . . 1 1wd . 

7 43 0 Jess Pritchett 2wd 4 1wd 1 . 4 1wd . 4 

8 44 0 Alex Avoth 1 . . . . . 

9 49 0 Abi Green 1wd 1 . 2wd . . . 1 

10 61 0 Alex Avoth . 1 . 1wd 2 4 4 

11 71 0 Abi Green . 4 4 1 . 1by 

12 71 0 Freya Cutler . . . . . . 

13 73 1 Gemma Porter W . 2 . . . 

14 77 1 Freya Cutler 1wd 1 1wd 1 . . . . 

15 78 2 Gemma Porter W . . . 1wd . . 

16 80 2 Freya Cutler 1wd . . . . . 1wd . 

17 84 2 Gemma Porter 2 1by 1wd . . . . 

18 91 2 Freya Cutler 1wd . 4 . 1wd 1by . . 

19 92 2 Gemma Porter 1 . . . . . 

20 94 2 Emily Annette . . . 1wd . 1 . 

21 95 2 Gemma Porter . . . 1 . . 

22 103 2 Emily Annette . . . 2 2 4 

23 104 4 Gemma Porter . W . 1lb W . 

24 105 5 Emily Annette . . W . 1 . 

25 107 5 Gemma Porter . 1wd . . . 1 . 

26 113 5 Emily Annette 1 . . 4 1 . 

27 115 6 Gemma Porter 2 . . W . . 

28 116 6 Manon Melville . 1 . . . . 

29 118 6 Finty Trussler . . 1wd . 1 . . 

30 129 6 Manon Melville 4 2wd 1 . 4 . . 

31 130 7 Finty Trussler . . . . 1nb . W . . 

32 134 8 Manon Melville . 1 1 1wd . 1wd W . 

33 135 9 Finty Trussler . W . 1 . . 

34 135 9 Gemma Lane . . . . . . 

35 136 9 Finty Trussler . . . . 1 . 

36 137 9 Gemma Lane . . 1wd . . . . 

37 144 9 Finty Trussler . 1 . 4 1 1 

38 152 9 Gemma Lane 4 . 1wd 1wd . 1wd . . 1 

39 153 11 Finty Trussler 1 . W W  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Freya Cutler Hampshire U15 61 69 83 12 88.4 40.6% 1

2 Izzy Berry Surrey U15 33 50 61 5 66.0 28.0%

3 Amelia Marshall Hampshire U15 26 27 32 5 96.3 40.7%

4 Abi Green Hampshire U15 23 32 33 3 71.9 37.5%

5 Deeksha Sharma Surrey U15 22 30 47 4 73.3 23.3%

6 Alice Eltringham Surrey U15 17 28 30 2 60.7 28.6%

7 Poppy Jay Watkins Hampshire U15 16 27 49 1 59.3 33.3%

8 Tanaya Dissanayake Surrey U15 14 24 30 2 58.3 29.2%

9 Finty Trussler Hampshire U15 11 10 9 2 110.0 40.0%

10 Estelle Byrne Surrey U15 9 19 17 1 47.4 31.6% 1

11 Manon Melville Hampshire U15 7 8 12 1 87.5 50.0% 1

12 Darcey Bishop Surrey U15 7 11 12 1 63.6 27.3%

13 Gemma Lane Hampshire U15 6 10 29 60.0 60.0%

14 Abigail Balcombe Surrey U15 6 19 20 1 31.6 15.8%

15 Lucia Kendall Hampshire U15 1 2 1 50.0 50.0%

16 Jenny Dawson Surrey U15 1 5 4 20.0 20.0%

17 Ashneet Chahal Hampshire U15 1 7 8 14.3

18 Alex Avoth Hampshire U15 1 13 16 7.7

19 Sally Dawson Surrey U15 1 16 16 6.2 12.5%

20 Issy docherty Surrey U15 1 27 39 3.7 3.7%

21 Daisy Fillingham Surrey U15 0 1 0.0

22 Gemma Porter Hampshire U15 0 1 0.0

23 Emily Annette Hampshire U15 0 1 0.0

24 Olivia Daniels Surrey U15 0 5 4 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Gemma Porter Hampshire U15 5 12 8.0 1 48 3 2 1.50 2.40 9.60

2 Olivia Daniels Surrey U15 5 35 8.0 2 48 5 1 1 4.38 7.00 9.60

3 Finty Trussler Hampshire U15 3 13 5.4 36 1 1 1 2.29 4.33 12.00

4 Tanaya Dissanayake Surrey U15 2 26 6.0 36 6 4.33 13.00 18.00

5 Abigail Balcombe Surrey U15 2 29 4.4 28 1 6.21 14.50 14.00

6 Manon Melville Hampshire U15 1 16 3.0 18 4 1 5.33 16.00 18.00

7 Deeksha Sharma Surrey U15 1 26 5.0 1 30 9 1 5.20 26.00 30.00

8 Emily Annette Hampshire U15 1 17 4.0 24 1 4.25 17.00 24.00

9 Gemma Lane Hampshire U15 9 3.0 1 18 4 1 3.00

10 Freya Cutler Hampshire U15 12 4.0 1 24 6 3.00

11 Abi Green Hampshire U15 14 2.0 12 3 7.00

12 Poppy Jay Watkins Hampshire U15 19 3.0 18 6 6.33

13 Jess Pritchett Hampshire U15 17 1.0 6 4 17.00

14 Izzy Berry Surrey U15 24 2.0 12 4 6 1 12.00

15 Alex Avoth Hampshire U15 18 5.0 1 30 3 1 3.60

16 Darcey Bishop Surrey U15 20 2.0 12 2 2 10.00

17 Jenny Dawson Surrey U15 33 6.0 36 3 5.50
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Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR


